Community Foundation of Charles County 2010 Funds and Grants

Our Funds are created by and for the people of Charles County. They come from a variety of separate, unrelated donors to address a variety of issues. Since the creation of our first fund in 2008, we have distributed almost \$225,000 to nonprofits in the region.



Designated Funds

- The Babe and Dick Chaney Memorial Fund \$40,000 to American Cancer Society.
- The D.C. Regional Outback Steakhouse Charity Fund \$25,000 to Children's National Medical Center and \$15,000 to Friedreich's Ataxia Research Alliance (FARA).
- Capacity Building Fund supports CFCC mission, infrastructure, secures our future and makes new programs possible.
- College of Southern Maryland for the Arts Fund \$500 to support an Arts Scholarship in connection with the Annual Potomac Wildlife Art and Decoy Show.

Donor Advised Funds

Southern Maryland Women's League Fund — provides funding to strengthen and support women's issues in the areas of health, education, economics and other related issues.



- <u>Zonta Legacy Endowment Fund</u> supports projects that benefit the legal, political, economic, educational and professional status of women and children around the world.
- Leadership Southern Maryland Legacy Fund provides funding to foster nonpolitical, region-wide collaboration to create opportunities; enhance quality of life for Southern Maryland.
- Chaney Foundation Bull Roast Fund \$5000 Boys & Girls Club of Annapolis; \$5500 Boys & Girls Club of SoMd; \$5500 Restore For Life
- The Sisters At Heart Fund promotes breast cancer awareness.

Field of Interest Funds

- The Zonta Fund targets to advance and improve the status of women and children.
- Bonefish Grill Fund (see 6 and 7 below) one time pass thru fund to support youth in Charles and Prince George's Counties.

Unrestricted Funds

- Community Grant Fund Sustained through broad-based public donations, the fund provides funding to meet the changing and emerging needs of Charles County residents. The foundation's 2008 Priority Needs Assessment for Charles County is used as a guide in determining these needs.
 - Total of \$28,500 Presented in 2010 to the following nonprofits:
 - 1. College of Southern Maryland Foundation HVAC Green Skills Training GeoThermal Trainer - \$4000
 - 2. Spring Dell Center's Community Collaboration Project \$4000
 - 3. Southern Maryland Childcare Resource Center Early Learning BackPack Project \$4000
 - 4. Center for Children Healthy Families \$4000
 - 5. Charles County Department of Community Services Nanjemoy Summer Camp \$4000
 - 6. Melwood- Terrific Teens Scholarship Program \$3500
 - 7. Charles County Circuit Court Juvenile Drug Program Mentoring Project \$5000

Community Foundation of Charles County 3055 Old Washington Road Waldorf, MD 20601 / www.somdgiving.org

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

CHARLES COUNTY

2010 ANNUAL REPORT



OF

A report documenting our achievements in reaching our vision, "to make Charles County the best place to live and give."

Chairman's Message



Dear Friends,

Welcome to the Community Foundation of Charles County's (CFCC) 2010 Annual Report. With December 2010 marking the Foundation's fifth anniversary, we are thrilled to celebrate our successes with the community. Since inception, CFCC has provided leadership, distributed over \$225,000 in grant funding and held several public events to promote our mission and to support our vision, "to make Charles County the best place to live and give."

As of December 31, 2010, CFCC reached almost \$1 Million in assets and 12 Funds that provide support to nonprofits in the region. We work with donors to provide flexible solutions for giving while providing charitable organizations a sustainable source for funds. It is our goal to help our donors make a difference in our community.

In addition, we host two annual events celebrating our unique landscapes, cultural surroundings and the residents who live here. These are the Potomac Wildlife Art and Decoy Show and Philanthropy Day Luncheon.

We appreciate your interest in the Community Foundation of Charles County. To further explore our services and priorities or to make a gift, please feel free to call the Foundation directly at 301-885-0108 or visit us on our website at www.somdgiving.org.

Sincerely,

Kovin Wodding Kevin Wedding Chairman of the Board

CFCC Board of Directors

Kevin Wedding, Chair Brad Howard, Vice Chair Ernestine Terrell, Secretary Paul Kravic, Treasurer Bazile Aziagbe **Cornell Barnett Burkey Boggs** Ellen Flowers-Fields Mary Grant William Greer, Jr. Rose Haft **Diane Deskins Hicks** Carol Jackson Charles Rice Nick Rogers John Trefry Kimberly Young

Staff Gretchen Heinze Hardman, **Executive Director**

Our Mission

To improve the quality of life for the community of Charles County by aligning philanthropic interests with community needs through stewardship and collaboration.

Our Vision

To make Charles County the best place to live and give.

Community Foundation of Charles County STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES **December 31, 2010**

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents Contributions and grants receivable Prepaid expenses

Total current assets

Investments

Total assets

LIA

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable Accrued payroll liabilities

Total current liabilities

Net assets:

Unrestricted Temporarily restricted Permanently restricted

Total net assets

Total liabilities and net assets

This initiative is open to all supporters who are willing to pledge a minimum of \$15,000 over three years to support the mission and operations of the Community Foundation of Charles County. We would like to recognize the on-going support of the following donors and organizations: .





ASSETS	2010	
ADDETD		
	\$	77,412
e		395 <u>250</u>
		250
		78,057
		920,948
	\$	999,005
ABILITIES AND NET ASSETS		
	\$	35,783
	·	2,730
		38,513
		25,236
		53,589
		881,667
		960,492
	\$	999,005

Founder's Circle

